NovoSoft 165 Series
Water Softener
Operation Manual
Note:
1. Read all instructions carefully before operation.
2. Avoid pinched o-rings during installation by applying
 (provided with install kit) NSF certified lubricant to all seals.
Rev 6, January 12, 2010

8 6000 3800 2700 2040 1600 Softener could be undersized if # of people and hardness line up in this shaded area.
9 5925 3725 2625 1965 Consideration may be given to a larger size unit to meet your needs.
10 5850 3650 2550
Figure 1. Gallon Setting Chart
4
System Specifications
@ 10 lbs/cu
ft
@ 6 lbs/cu ft
(Factory Setting)
@ 3 lbs/cu ft
Service
USGPM
Backwash
USGPM
NVO165-75 19,875 16,500 10,500 8.0 1.5 8 x 44 0.75 15.8 x 32.1 250 84
NVO165-100 26,500 22,000 14,000 10.0 2.0 9 x 48 1.00 18.1 x 34.5 300 104
NVO165-150 39,750 33,000 21,000 12.0 2.4 10 x 54 1.50 18.1 x 34.5 300 133
NVO165-200 53,000 44,000 28,000 13.0 3.0 12 x 52 2.00 20.3 x 37.4 400 153
NVO165-300 79,500 66,000 42,000 15.0 5.0 14x65 3.00 20.3 x 37.4 400 220
NVO165-75C 19,875 16,500 10,500 8.0 2.0 9 x 35 0.75 13.0x22.5x44.0 300 84
NVO165-100C 26,500 22,000 14,000 10.0 2.4 10 x 35 1.00 13.0x22.5x44.0 300 104
Salt Cap Lbs
Shipping
Weight Lbs
Model